06-01-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



RECORDATION PURM COVER SHEET

TRADE	MARKS ONLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type 3-33-99	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name PNC Bank, National Association	Month Day Year 12 23 96		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
X Other National Association			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Pittsburg, PA		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Option Care			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
Address (line 1) 100 Corporate North			
Address (line 2) Suite 212			
Address (line 3) Bannockburn	Illinois 60015		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an		
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Delaware		
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY 65 E No spec		
	No spec		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document ar gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Black documents to be recorded with required environments.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	.613B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and A	Address Enter for the	first Receiving Party only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)					
ا در دنه مصحاده					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address Ar	ea Code and Telephone Numi	per (630) 871-2600		
Name 「	Paul M. Fullerton				
L					
Address (line 1)	Heroux, Clingen, Callo	ow, Wolfe & McLean			
Address (line 2)	2100 Manchester Road				
Address (line 3)	Suite 1750				
Address (line 4)	Wheaton, Illinois 6018 Enter the total number of page		nce document "		
Pages	including any attachments.	·	# 13		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or I	Registration Number(Mark if additional numbers attached		
	Trademark Application Number or the literature of the literature o	Registration Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)		
75/003,287					
74/731,558					
747731,336	<u> </u>				
/					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41) : \$ 65.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Fater for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account)					

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Deposit Account Number:

indicated herein.

Paul M. Fullerton

Name of Person Signing

Signature

ate Signed

No

TRADEMARK REEL: 1872 FRAME: 0943

Yes

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

WYEREAS, Option Care, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") and PNC Bank, National Association, as agent (the "Agent") are parties to that certain Collateral Assignment of and Ratification of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Rights dated as of December 23, 1996 (the "Assignment") in favor of the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders (as such terms are defined in the Credit Agreement hereafter referenced). This Assignment has been executed in connection with that certain Credit Agreement dated as of December 23, 1996 among Option Care, Inc., the Borrowers, the Lenders and the Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment, the Assignor granted a security interest in favor of the Agent in the Marks (as such terms are defined in the Assignment) including the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in the trademark assignment records on March 25, 1997 at Reel/Frame: 1568/0649, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release its security interest and waive all of its rights in such Marks, including the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> of the Assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby releases its security interest and waives all of its rights in such Marks, including the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Tame: MARTIN E, M

Title: VICE PRESSOENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS)			
) ss.			
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK)			
On this	day of February,	1999, before me personally a	and who acknowledged	. - .
known to me to be the ind		ted the foregoing instrument	and who acknowledged	-: A
to me that he/she executed	d the same as the di	uly authorized officer of PNO	C Bank, National	
Association.		-		
		May Com	P1 00	
		Man Cent	tokille	
		Notary Public		

Notarial Seal
Mary Ann Petrella, Notary Public
Bethel Park Boro, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Dec. 23, 2000

Member. Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE A - OPTION CARE, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No. (Serial No.)	Issue Date (Filing Date)
ANYWHERE ANYTIME	(75-003,287)	(October 10, 1995)
OPTION ONE	(74-731,558)	(September 20, 1995)

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 03/23/1999 REEL: 1872 FRAME: 0947